CERTIFICATE OF LAND

File No. : 4(16) – DSR/W/Record/2020/437 Date : 08/07/2020

11237.5 Sq. Meter
Certified that land measuring(Area of land in Sq. meters)
situated in Plot No.: 8797,8797/9731 and Khasra No (Khatian No) 1814 (Plot No.
(s)/Survey No. (s) Khasra No. (s), at Bholananda Palli, Airport Road, Agartala,
subdivision - Sadar, West Tripura, Tripura State (Name of street/ village, sub Division,
district and state) fully described in the schedule mentioned hereinafter, is owned
by Bhakti Vedanta Education and Scientific Research Trust
(Name of owner) in terms of Sale Deeds
(give details of document/ deed - i. e. sale deed/ perpetual lease deed/ gift deed/ will/
trust deed or other document of title) dated (i) 16/12/1995, (ii) 17/01/1996 executed by
The Secretary, Shree Shree Bholananda Seva Ashram Trust, Agartala Duly registered
on. (i) 16/12/1995, (ii) 17/01/1996 (date) at Serial No (i) 1-315 and (ii) 1-5380 in book
no, volume no
no, volume no04 no page
registration) in the office of The District Sub-Registrar, Sadar, West Tripura District
(details of registration office).
It is certified that the said entire land comprises of a single plot of land. It is further
certified that the owner of the land has leased the said land to(name of lease)
vide lease deed dated før a period ofyears
duly registered onin book
noon page
to (complete details of registration in the office
of (details of registration office) and the land is still in
possession of the lessee.

It is further certified that SRI KRISHNA MISSION SCHOOL at Bholananda Palli, Airport Road, Agartala, West Tripura (Name of school with name of street/village, subdivision and district) is located on the said plot of land.

THE SCHEDULE OF LAND ABOVE REFERRED TO

11237.5 Sq. Meter

Deed No 1

North : Airport Road, Agartala

East: Shree Shree Bholananda Seva Ashram Trust

West: Govt. Drain

South: Chitta Ranjan Das and others.

Deed No 2

North: Airport Road, Agartala

East: Shree Shree Bholananda Seva Ashram Trust

West: Govt. Drain

South: Chitta Ranjan Das and others.

DISTRICT MAGISTRATE/ REGISTERING AURHORITY WITH DESIGNATION

(Name of Officer) Tarun Debbarma

(Name of District) West Tripura District

Note: Strike off whichever is not applicable.

** Rule added in the Affiliation Committee's meeting held on 11/08/2005 and approved by the Governing Body at its meeting held on 09/12/2005.